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ANSI National Accreditation Board

CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION

The ANSI National Accreditation Board

Hereby attests that

QIMA Arabia LLC

Unit 90, 8480 Wadi Al Thummamabh,, Al Olaya District Riyadh 12213-2804, Saudi
Arabia

ACCREDITATION ID #9113

Fulfills the requirements of

ISO/IEC 17065:2012 Conformity assessment - Requirements
for bodies certifying products, processes and services

LIST OF CERTIFICATION SCHEME(S)

QS-25 Certification Scheme, Conformity Assessment for Products “QIMA Product Certification
Scheme” version 2.5. Scheme Type 1a only

This certificate is valid only when accompanied by a current scope of accreditation.
The current scope of accreditation can be verified at www.anab.org.

A= (=

Lori Gillespie, Vice President, MVP SBU
Expiry Date: 01 June 2026

Cert ID # BBBFAJBX


http://www.anab.org/

for programs within the following

SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

GRANTED 2022-03-16:

13.020
13.020.01
13.030.10
13.110
13.120
13.220.40
13.340.20
13.340.30
13.340.40
13.340.50
23.040.10
23.040.15
23.040.20
23.040.70
23.080
23.120
25.080.50
25.140.20
25.220.40
27.020
29.020
29.040.10
29.060.01
29.120.10
29.180
29.220.10
29.220.20
29.220.30
29.220.99
31.020
33.160.01
35.020
35.260
39.060
43.020
43.040.10
43.040.40

Environmental protection
Environmental and environmental protection in general
Solid wastes

Safety of machinery

Domestic safety

Ignitability and burning behaviour of materials and products
Head and protective equipment
Respiratory protective devices

Hand and arm protection

Leg and foot protection

Iron and steel pipes

Non-ferrous metal pipes

Plastics pipes

Hoses and hose assemblies

Pumps

Ventilators. Fans. Air-conditioners
Grinding and polishing machines
Electric tools

Metallic coatings

Internal combustion engines

Electrical engineering in general
Insulating oils

Electrical wires and cables in general
Conduits for electrical purposes
Transformers. Reactors

Primary cells and batteries

Acid secondary cells and batteries
Alkaline secondary cells and batteries
Other cells and batteries

Electronic components in general
Audio, video and audiovisual systems in general
Information technology (IT) in general
Office machines

Jewellery

Road vehicles in general d
Electrical and electronic equipment

Braking systems AMAB

ANSI National Accreditation Board

Cert ID # BBBFAJBX



43.080.01
43.140
55.040
55.080
59.060.01
59.080
59.080.01
59.080.30
61.020
61.060
67.250
71.040.50
71.040.99
71.060
71.060.50
71.080.01
71.100.01
71.100.40
71.100.70
71.100.99
75.100
75.120
77.140.01
77.140.15
77.140.20
77.140.50
77.140.60
77.140.65
77.140.70
77.140.80
77.150.10
79.060.20
79.080
83.040.20
83.080.01
83.140.10
83.140.20
83.180
85.060
85.080
85.080.01
85.080.20
85.080.99
87.040
91.060.10

Commercial vehicles in general
Motorcycles and mopeds

Packaging materials and accessories
Sacks. Bags

Textiles fibres in general

Products of the textile industry

Textiles in general

Textiles fabrics

Clothes

Footwear

Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs
Physicochemical methods of analysis
Other standards related to analytical chemistry
Inorganic chemicals

Salts

Organic chemicals in general

Products of the chemical industry in general
Surface active agents

Cosmetics. Toiletries.

Other products of the chemical industry
Lubricants, industrial oils and related products
Hydraulic fluids

Iron and steel products in general
Steels for reinforcement of concrete
Stainless steels

Flat steel products and semi-products
Steel bars and rods

Steel wire, wire ropes and link chains
Steel profiles

Iron and steel castings

Aluminum products

Fibre and particle boards
Semi-manufacture of timber

Rubber compounding ingredients
Plastics in general

Films and sheets

Laminated sheets

Adhesives

Paper and board

Paper products

Paper products in general

Tissue paper

Other paper products

Paints and varnishes

Walls. Partitions. Facades AMAB
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91.060.20 Roofs

91.100.10  Cement. Gypsum. Lime. Mortar
91.100.15 Mineral materials and products
91.100.23  Ceramic tiles

91.100.30  Concrete and concrete products
91.100.40 Products in fibre-reinforced cement
91.100.50  Binders. Sealing materials

91.100.60  Thermal and sound insulating materials
91.120.10  Thermal insulation of buildings
91.120.20  Acoustics in building. Sound insulation
91.120.25 Seismic and vibration protection
91.140.10  Central heating systems

91.140.60  Water supply systems

91.140.65 Water heating equipment

91.140.70  Sanitary installations

91.140.80  Drainage systems

93.080.20  Road construction materials

97.020 Home economics in general

97.030 Domestic electrical appliances in general
97.040.20 Cooking ranges, working tables, ovens and similar appliances
97.040.30 Domestic refrigerating appliances
97.040.40 Dishwashers

97.040.50  Small kitchen appliances

97.040.60 Cookware, cutlery and flatware

97.060 Laundry appliances

97.100.01 Heating appliances in general
97.100.10  Electrical heaters

97.170 Body care equipment

97.180 Miscellaneous domestic and commercial equipment
97.190. Equipment for children

97.200.50 Toys
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