

CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION

The ANSI National Accreditation Board

Hereby attests that

QIMA Arabia LLC

Unit 90, 8480 Wadi Al Thummamah,, Al Olaya District Riyadh 12213-2804, Saudi Arabia

ACCREDITATION ID #9113

Fulfills the requirements of

ISO/IEC 17065:2012 Conformity assessment - Requirements for bodies certifying products, processes and services

LIST OF CERTIFICATION SCHEME(S)

QS-25 Certification Scheme, Conformity Assessment for Products "QIMA Product Certification Scheme" version 2.5. Scheme Type 1a only

This certificate is valid only when accompanied by a current scope of accreditation. The current scope of accreditation can be verified at www.anab.org.

Lori Gillespie, Vice President, MVP SBU

Expiry Date: 01 June 2026



for programs within the following

SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

GRANTED 2022-03-16:

13.020	Environmental protection
13.020.01	Environmental and environmental protection in general
13.030.10	Solid wastes
13.110	Safety of machinery
13.120	Domestic safety
13.220.40	Ignitability and burning behaviour of materials and products
13.340.20	Head and protective equipment
13.340.30	Respiratory protective devices
13.340.40	Hand and arm protection
13.340.50	Leg and foot protection
23.040.10	Iron and steel pipes
23.040.15	Non-ferrous metal pipes
23.040.20	Plastics pipes
23.040.70	Hoses and hose assemblies
23.080	Pumps
23.120	Ventilators. Fans. Air-conditioners
25.080.50	Grinding and polishing machines
25.140.20	Electric tools
25.220.40	Metallic coatings
27.020	Internal combustion engines
29.020	Electrical engineering in general
29.040.10	Insulating oils
29.060.01	Electrical wires and cables in general
29.120.10	Conduits for electrical purposes
29.180	Transformers. Reactors
29.220.10	Primary cells and batteries
29.220.20	Acid secondary cells and batteries
29.220.30	Alkaline secondary cells and batteries
29.220.99	Other cells and batteries
31.020	Electronic components in general
33.160.01	Audio, video and audiovisual systems in general
35.020	Information technology (IT) in general
35.260	Office machines
39.060	Jewellery
43.020	Road vehicles in general
43.040.10	Electrical and electronic equipment
43.040.40	Braking systems ANAE
	ANCI National Association I





43.080.01	Commercial vehicles in general
43.140	Motorcycles and mopeds
55.040	Packaging materials and accessories
55.080	Sacks. Bags
59.060.01	Textiles fibres in general
59.080	Products of the textile industry
59.080.01	Textiles in general
59.080.30	Textiles fabrics
61.020	Clothes
61.060	Footwear
67.250	Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs
71.040.50	Physicochemical methods of analysis
71.040.99	Other standards related to analytical chemistry
71.060	Inorganic chemicals
71.060.50	Salts
71.080.01	Organic chemicals in general
71.100.01	Products of the chemical industry in general
71.100.40	Surface active agents
71.100.70	Cosmetics, Toiletries,
71.100.99	Other products of the chemical industry
75.100	Lubricants, industrial oils and related products
75.120	Hydraulic fluids
77.140.01	Iron and steel products in general
77.140.15	Steels for reinforcement of concrete
77.140.20	Stainless steels
77.140.50	Flat steel products and semi-products
77.140.60	Steel bars and rods
77.140.65	Steel wire, wire ropes and link chains
77.140.70	Steel profiles
77.140.80	Iron and steel castings
77.150.10	Aluminum products
79.060.20	Fibre and particle boards
79.080	Semi-manufacture of timber
83.040.20	Rubber compounding ingredients
83.080.01	Plastics in general
83.140.10	Films and sheets
83.140.20	Laminated sheets
83.180	Adhesives
85.060	Paper and board
85.080	Paper products
85.080.01	
85.080.01	Paper products in general Tissue paper
85.080.20	• •
	Other paper products
87.040	Paints and varnishes

Walls. Partitions. Façades

91.060.10





91.060.20	Roofs
91.100.10	Cement. Gypsum. Lime. Mortar
91.100.15	Mineral materials and products
91.100.23	Ceramic tiles
91.100.30	Concrete and concrete products
91.100.40	Products in fibre-reinforced cement
91.100.50	Binders. Sealing materials
91.100.60	Thermal and sound insulating materials
91.120.10	Thermal insulation of buildings
91.120.20	Acoustics in building. Sound insulation
91.120.25	Seismic and vibration protection
91.140.10	Central heating systems
91.140.60	Water supply systems
91.140.65	Water heating equipment
91.140.70	Sanitary installations
91.140.80	Drainage systems
93.080.20	Road construction materials
97.020	Home economics in general
97.030	Domestic electrical appliances in general
97.040.20	Cooking ranges, working tables, ovens and similar appliances
97.040.30	Domestic refrigerating appliances
97.040.40	Dishwashers
97.040.50	Small kitchen appliances
97.040.60	Cookware, cutlery and flatware
97.060	Laundry appliances
97.100.01	Heating appliances in general
97.100.10	Electrical heaters
97.170	Body care equipment
97.180	Miscellaneous domestic and commercial equipment
97.190.	Equipment for children
97.200.50	Toys



